
Farmet a. s.
Jiřinková 276
552 03 Česká Skalice, CZ

telefon:  +420 491 450 111
fax: +420 491 450 136
GSM: +420 774 715 738

IČ:   46504931
DIČ: CZ46504931

web:      www.farmet.cz
e-mail:   farmet@farmet.cz

CATALOGUE OF SPARE PARTSGBKATALOG NÁHRADNÍCH DÍL ŮCZ D ERSATZTEILLISTE
RU КАТАЛОГ ЗАПАСНЫХ ЧАСТЕЙ F CATALOGUE DES PIÈCES DE RECHANGE PL KATALOG CZ ĘŚCI ZAMIENNYCH

KOMPAKTOMAT K400PS

CZ Platnost pro vrcholové | výrobní číslo stroje  GB Validity for the top | serial number of the machine
D  Gültigkeit für die Haupt- | Herstellungsnummer der Maschine  RU Действительно для главного | заводского номера машины

F  Validité du numéro de référence | de série de la machine  PL Obowiązuje dla numeru głównego | seryjnego maszyny
9333171 2018/0409|



NAVIGACE STROJE

CZ GB

D

NAVIGATION OF THE MACHINE

NAVIGATION DER MASCHINE

RU НАВИГАЦИЯ МАШИНЫ

F

NAVIGATION DE LA MACHINE NAWIGACJA MASZYNY

PL

CZ  NÁHRADNÍ DÍL - STRANA

GB  SPARE PART - PAGE

 D   ERSATZTEILE - SEITE

RU  ЗАПЧАСТЬ - СТРАНИЦА

 F   PIÈCE DE RECHANGE - PAGE

PL  CZĘŚCI ZAMIENNE - STRONA

3-15

16

17-18

19-20
21-22

4005373

24-26

27-29

30-33

4008368

m05371

34-36

37-42

2



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

160004471

160004462

160004453

110004704

1m116588

1m166989

1401907510

1401907611

3007969

3

2

9

4

1

8

11

10

POLOTOVAR STROJE 

CZ GB

D

SEMIFINISHED MACHINE 

MASCHINEN-HALBFABRIKAT

RU

ПОЛУФАБРИКАТ МАШИНЫ

F

MACHINE - SEMI-PRODUIT

PÓŁFABRYKAT MASZYNY

PL

3



 

 

Pcs.Part NumberPos.

130096375

130037876

18000647-4020716

1m1229617

2401105022

1401457026

1400804927

2401201128

1401220529

1400396630

2400374431

1401919132

3m1045443

4m0403960

16m1414361

11m0109263

6m1400864

2m0461265

2m0392666

12m0430170

21m0450371

1m0253373

18m0377574

6401313980

16m1402983

3m0793684

1m0386685

2m0120886

1m0395990

1m10451100

 

 

3007969

61

74

83

22

83

74

61

71

84

63

17

43
28

30

29

43

16

70

64

80

26

80

64

70

27

6

31 31

90

73

85

100

60

70

5

32

66

POLOTOVAR STROJE 

CZ GB

D

SEMIFINISHED MACHINE 

MASCHINEN-HALBFABRIKAT

RU

ПОЛУФАБРИКАТ МАШИНЫ

F

MACHINE - SEMI-PRODUIT

PÓŁFABRYKAT MASZYNY

PL

74

86

65

4



 

Pcs.Part NumberPos.

1900024912

1300036420

6400764023

2401201128

3m1045443

16m1414361

10m0946462

21m0450371

18m0377574

16m1402983

8m1109992

6m1214293

 

3007969

61 74

23

83
61

23

23

62

71

62

71

20

12

92

93

83

74

28

43

92

POLOTOVAR STROJE 

CZ GB

D

SEMIFINISHED MACHINE 

MASCHINEN-HALBFABRIKAT

RU

ПОЛУФАБРИКАТ МАШИНЫ

F

MACHINE - SEMI-PRODUIT

PÓŁFABRYKAT MASZYNY

PL

5



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

2900024613

2401087524

4401039025

4m0257940

2m1257245

2m1618646

10m0946462

11m0109263

6m1400864

12m0430170

21m0450371

6401313980

8m1402881

8m0120382

6m1214293

2m0461265

 

3007969

64

70

80

24

80

64

70

13

71

81

62

25

71 81

62

46

45

71

82

63

40

93

93

POLOTOVAR STROJE 

CZ GB

D

SEMIFINISHED MACHINE 

MASCHINEN-HALBFABRIKAT

RU

ПОЛУФАБРИКАТ МАШИНЫ

F

MACHINE - SEMI-PRODUIT

PÓŁFABRYKAT MASZYNY

PL

6



 

Pcs.Part NumberPos.

4m0408719

4m0384921

2m0402222

2m0402323

2m0417124

1m0417325

1m0417442

1m0462743

9m1128950

6m1129451

2m1118352

m11658
24

19

19

19

19

42 43

25

23

22

21

21

19

19

52

51

50

HYDRAULIC 

COMPONENTS:

M16 x 1,5 - 60Nm

M22 x 1,5 - 140Nm

G 3/8 - 95 Nm

HYDRAULIKA STROJE

CZ GB

D

MACHINE HYDRAULICS

HYDRAULIK DER MASCHINE

RU ГИДРАВЛИКА МАШИНЫ

F

HYDRAULIQUE DE LA MACHINE HYDRAULIKA MASZYNY   

PL

7



 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos. Part Number Pcs.

1 m08605 2

2 m10541 2

3 m03213 4

6 m04024 3

9 m06528 2

10 m06803 1

11 m10774 2

12 m04223 4

13 m08860 2

14 m05144 1

Pos. Part Number Pcs.

15 m02609 2

16 m03844 1

19 m04087 4

20 m08083 1

26 m04009 6

40 m04346 6

41 m04021 6

50 m11289 9

51 m11294 6

m11658

12

15

12

13

14

20

6

51

51

16

19

19

10

99

151213
12

16

19

3

3

50

50

41

40

26

41 40

26

41 40

26

3

3

11

1

2

HYDRAULIC 

COMPONENTS:

M16 x 1,5 - 60Nm

M22 x 1,5 - 140Nm

G 3/8 - 95 Nm

11

HYDRAULIKA STROJE

CZ GB

D

MACHINE HYDRAULICS

HYDRAULIK DER MASCHINE

RU ГИДРАВЛИКА МАШИНЫ

F

HYDRAULIQUE DE LA MACHINE HYDRAULIKA MASZYNY   

PL

8



 

Pcs.Part NumberPos.

2m105412

2m038894

4m099345

3m040246

2m104937

2m046238

2m0476117

2m0790918

6m0434640

6m0402141

9m1128950

11658m

41 40

4

1717

18

4

50

2

2

50

18

17

18

8

7

5

6

5

17

18

8

7

5

5

6

HYDRAULIC 

COMPONENTS:

M16 x 1,5 - 60Nm

M22 x 1,5 - 140Nm

G 3/8 - 95 Nm

HYDRAULIKA STROJE

CZ GB

D

MACHINE HYDRAULICS

HYDRAULIK DER MASCHINE

RU ГИДРАВЛИКА МАШИНЫ

F

HYDRAULIQUE DE LA MACHINE HYDRAULIKA MASZYNY   

PL

9



Pos. Part Number Pcs.

2 m11147 2

6 m10180 3

8 m13116 8

9 m11297 4

10 m07690 4

Pos. Part Number Pcs.

11 m11296 4

12 m04359 3

14 m03314 2

17 m11299 2

18 m04363 2

19 m04368 5

6m16 98

17

17

910

18

12

19

2

14

14

6

12

19

18

9
10

8

8

11

11

SAMOLEPKY STROJE 

CZ GB

D

STICKERS MACHINES

AUFKLEBER MASCHINEN

RU

СТИКЕРЫ МАШИНЫ

F

VOITURE MACHINES NAKLEJKI MASZYNY

PL

10



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

3m111461

2m111472

1m112953

4m076884

3m101806

1m112917

8m131168

4m0331613

5m0436819

3m0332020

3m1370823

16698m

23

6

3

20

4

1

1

1

6

7

8

8

13

6

19

1913

2

SAMOLEPKY STROJE 

CZ GB

D

STICKERS MACHINES

AUFKLEBER MASCHINEN

RU

СТИКЕРЫ МАШИНЫ

F

VOITURE MACHINES NAKLEJKI MASZYNY

PL

11



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

4m076884

2m103535

8m131168

4m112979

4m0769010

4m1129611

3m0435912

1m0440615

2m0884516

5m0436819

1m1340122

3m1370823

16698m

9

10

11

19

11

9

5

10

16

4

12

22

23

23

8

8

8

15

SAMOLEPKY STROJE 

CZ GB

D

STICKERS MACHINES

AUFKLEBER MASCHINEN

RU

СТИКЕРЫ МАШИНЫ

F

VOITURE MACHINES NAKLEJKI MASZYNY

PL

12



Ks

Číslo součásti

Poz

1m088811

1m088802

140039613

140039624

4003966

SPOJOVACÍ TÁHLO

CZ GB

D

CONNECTING ROD

VERBINDUNGSSTANGE

RU СОЕДИНИТЕЛЬНАЯ ТЯГА

F

TIGE DE RACCORDEMENT

KORBOWÓD

PL

4

2

1

3

13



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140030921

140015332

140048283

1m046417

1m0129510

1m0656120

4003087

20

3

2

1

10

7

NASAZOVACÍ KLIKA

CZ GB

D

 PRESS-ON HANDLE

EINSTELLKURBEL

RU

НАСАЖИВАЕМАЯ РУКОЯТКА

F

MANIVELLE AMOVIBLE KLAMKA MOCOWANA

PL

14



 

Pcs.Part NumberPos.

1m159001

2m1645310

4m1661215

2m0556020

4018541

1

10

20

15

SADA TUBUSU

CZ GB

D

TUBE SET

BÜCHSENSATZ

RU

КОМПЛЕКТ ТУБУСА

F

KIT DU TUBE ZESTAW RUREK

PL

15



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

240074121

2m0113319

2m0297020

4m0368329

3005554

19

20

1

29

29

SADA ČEPŮ TBZ 3

CZ GB

D

SET OF TBZ 3 PINS 

BOLZENSATZ TBZ 3

RU КОМПЛЕКТ ПАЛЬЦЕВ TBZ 3

F

KIT D’EMBOUTS TBZ 3

ZESTAW CZOPÓW TBZ 3

PL

16



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140192471

240192452

1m162735

1m166286

6m1668710

6m0377515

4019076

6

10

5

10

1

15

2

15

TERČ PŘEDNÍ PRAVÝ 

CZ GB

D

RIGHT FRONT DISC

SCHILD, VORDERES, RECHTES RU

ЩИТОК ПЕРЕДНИЙ ПРАВЫЙ 

F

CIBLE AVANT DROITE TARCZA PRZEDNIA PRAWA

PL

15

Nm10

Nm10

17



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140192471

240192452

1m162745

1m166286

6m1668710

6m0377515

4019075

1

10

6

10

15

2

5

TERČ PŘEDNÍ LEVÝ 

CZ GB

D

LEFT FRONT DISC

SCHILD, VORDERES, LINKES RU

ЩИТОК ПЕРЕДНИЙ ЛЕВЫЙ

F

CIBLE AVANT GAUCHE TARCZA PRZEDNIA LEWA

PL

15

15

Nm10

Nm10

18



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

240130921

240055832

240094683

2m088854

2m104545

8m0594615

8m0130520

8m0398825

3005536

1

1

3

2

4

1

20

25

5

15

SADA KYPŘIČŮ STOP

CZ GB

D

SET OF TRACK CULTIVATORS

SPURENLOCKERERSATZ

RU

КОМПЛЕКТ РЫХЛИТЕЛЕЙ КОЛЕИ

F

KIT DE CULTIVATEURS DE TRACES

ZESTAW SPULCHNIACZY ŚLADÓW 

PL

19



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140173071

140073792

240055823

13000236-KOO4

140054455

1m025976

140055917

1m1044020

5m0061921

1m1043930

5m0368331

2m0121940

4013092

KYPŘIČ STOP

CZ GB

D

TRACK CULTIVATOR

SPURENLOCKERER

RU

РЫХЛИТЕЛЬ КОЛЕИ

F

CULTIVATEUR DES TRACES

SPULCHNIARKA STÓP

PL

30

20

2

4

40

40

21

3

7

1

3

31

6

21

5

31

Nm50

20



 

 

Pcs.Part NumberPos.

130013361

130013352

140068299

5m1045461

3006192

9

2

1

61

9

SADA PŘEDNÍCH SMYKŮ

CZ GB

D

SET OF FRONT LEVELLING BARS

SATZ VORDERE ACKERSCHLEPPEN

RU КОМПЛЕКТ ПЕРЕДНИХ БОРОН

F

KIT DE NIVELEURS AVANT

ZESTAW PRZEDNICH WŁÓK

PL

21



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

430086863

440034014

440001895

440103906

440120117

4m025978

8m0946415

4m0130730

8m0450331

4m0122540

8m1402841

5m1045461

3006192

3

41

15

31

1

30

5

40

4

8

61

7

3

41

6

31

15

30

5

40

4

8

61

7

SADA PŘEDNÍCH SMYKŮ

CZ GB

D

SET OF FRONT LEVELLING BARS

SATZ VORDERE ACKERSCHLEPPEN

RU КОМПЛЕКТ ПЕРЕДНИХ БОРОН

F

KIT DE NIVELEURS AVANT

ZESTAW PRZEDNICH WŁÓK

PL

22



 
 

Pcs.Part NumberPos.

220005391

4m156253

440140344

16m0130510

16m0398815

4m0121416

12m0351917

4m0441218

8401680931

3008671

1

1

SADA PŘEDNÍCH VÁLCŮ

CZ GB

D

SET OF FRONT ROLLERS

SATZ VORDERE WALZEN

RU КОМПЛЕКТ ПЕРЕДНИХ КАТКОВ

F

KIT DE ROULEAUX AVANT

ZESTAW PRZEDNICH WAŁÓW

PL

10 15
4

3 31

17

10 15
4 3

31

17

16

18

23



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

440053345

48000990-3000712

20400226513

8900142614

16400533316

20m0435531

8m0767332

56m0565140

28m0368351

8m1013077

3006193

SADA OVLÁDÁNÍ RADLIC

CZ GB

D

SET OF LEVELLERS

STEUERSATZ PFLUGSCHAREN

RU

КОМПЛЕКТ УПРАВЛЕНИЯ ЛАП

F

KIT DE COMMANDE DES SOCS ZESTAW STEROWANIA RADLICAMI

PL

51

40

14

40

32

32

14

12

31

16

40

40

51

77

31

40

13

5

40

51

13

40

13

40

2

4

1 3

Nm60

Nm60

24



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

130041153

130033484

240053356

240076547

290025608

240053409

2400535510

2m0998811

14400533215

16m0607730

16m0430150

2m1045160

4m1073670

8m1013077

3006193

SADA OVLÁDÁNÍ RADLIC

CZ GB

D

SET OF LEVELLERS

STEUERSATZ PFLUGSCHAREN

RU

КОМПЛЕКТ УПРАВЛЕНИЯ ЛАП

F

KIT DE COMMANDE DES SOCS ZESTAW STEROWANIA RADLICAMI

PL

3

4

77

77

50
30

77

77

15

30

50

9

11

10

60

70

15

6

7

70

8

25



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

130041161

130041172

240053356

240076547

290025608

240053409

2400535510

2m0998811

14400533215

16m0607730

16m0430150

2m1045160

4m1073670

8m1013077

3006193

6

50

77

30

77

77

30

8

70

7

60

9

11

77

1

15

10

70

15

50

SADA OVLÁDÁNÍ RADLIC

CZ GB

D

SET OF LEVELLERS 

STEUERSATZ PFLUGSCHAREN

RU

КОМПЛЕКТ УПРАВЛЕНИЯ ЛАП

F

KIT DE COMMANDE DES SOCS ZESTAW STEROWANIA RADLICAMI

PL

2

 

26



 

 

 

Pcs.Part NumberPos.

130074201

130025572

130074193

130025564

240016415

440044516

2m0109220

4m0225421

2m0450330

22m0368331

2m0120340

8m0565141

3002842

5

5

4

2

1

3

SADA RADLIC

CZ GB

D

SET OF PLOUGHSHARES

SCHARSATZ

RU

КОМПЛEКТ ЛАП 

F

KIT DE SOCS ZESTAW REDLIC

PL

31

41

41

21

6

5

20 30 40

Nm60

27



Pos. Part Number Pcs.

1 2000364 1

2 3000300 9

3 3000301 9

4 3002818 9

5 3000236-KOO 8

6 m09995 9

7 4007280 1

15 m10440 9

Pos. Part Number Pcs.

16 m11600 9

17 m04355 9

20 m06156 18

21 m10439 9

22 m03683 9

23 m04301 9

30 m01214 9

3007419

5

1

SADA RADLIC

CZ GB

D

SET OF PLOUGHSHARES

SCHARSATZ

RU

КОМПЛEКТ ЛАП 

F

KIT DE SOCS ZESTAW REDLIC

PL

21

2

3

17

22

30

23

20

15

6

16

4

7

28



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

120003631

930003002

930003013

930028184

830002365

9m099956

140072817

9m1044015

9m1160016

9m0435517

18m0615620

9m1043921

9m0368322

9m0430123

9m0121430

3007420

4
4

4

4

4

5

5

1

5

5

4

16

6

15

20

23

30

22

17

3

2

21

SADA RADLIC

CZ GB

D

SET OF PLOUGHSHARES

SCHARSATZ

RU

КОМПЛEКТ ЛАП 

F

KIT DE SOCS ZESTAW REDLIC

PL

29



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

220005391

230016723

3010070

1
1

3

3

SADA ZADNÍCH VÁLCŮ

CZ GB

D

SET OF REAR ROLLERS

SATZ HINTERE WALZEN

RU КОМПЛЕКТ ЗАДНИХ КАТКОВ

F

KIT DE ROULEAUX ARRIÈRE ZESTAW TYLNYCH WAŁÓW

PL

30



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

4m156256

440140347

12m0351920

4m0441221

16m0130530

16m0398840

4m0121441

84016809100

3010070

X

Y
Y

X

21 41

20

100

6

7

40

30

1006

7

30
40

20

Y

X

SADA ZADNÍCH VÁLCŮ

CZ GB

D

SET OF REAR ROLLERS

SATZ HINTERE WALZEN

RU КОМПЛЕКТ ЗАДНИХ КАТКОВ

F

KIT DE ROULEAUX ARRIÈRE ZESTAW TYLNYCH WAŁÓW

PL

31



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

440001052

230016723

440022704

440044515

2m056798

2m056809

4m0225422

4m0767323

8m0368331

12m0565142

3010070

2

31

42

22

31

3

2

31

424

23

5

42

31

42

42

42

4

23

8

9

5

22

SADA ZADNÍCH VÁLCŮ

CZ GB

D

SET OF REAR ROLLERS

SATZ HINTERE WALZEN

RU КОМПЛЕКТ ЗАДНИХ КАТКОВ

F

KIT DE ROULEAUX ARRIÈRE ZESTAW TYLNYCH WAŁÓW

PL

32



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

440097571

8m0434310

8m0430120

3006134

SADA DORAZŮ ZADNÍCH SMYKŮ

CZ GB

D

SET OF REAR LEVELLING BAR STOPS

ANSCHLAGSATZ FÜR HINTERE ACKERSCHLEPPEN

RU КОМПЛЕКТ УПОРОВ ЗАДНИХ БОРОН

F

KIT DE BUTÉES DES NIVELEURS ARRIÈRE ZESTAW DOCISKÓW TYLNYCH WŁÓK

PL

10

10

20

1

33



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

130079371

1m143482

1m143463

3006191

1

2

3

M18x1,5-265Nm

550 kPa

SADA NÁPRAVY

CZ GB

D

AXLE SET

SATZ AUFHÄNGUNG

RU

КОМПЛЕКТ ОСИ КОЛЁС

F

KIT DE L’ESSIEU ZESTAW OSI

PL

34

A70MR 

vonmon
Line



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

130079371

1m143482

1m143463

130095294

130095305

2300264710

4m1426620

4m0430130

4m1490231

3006191

2

1

4

20

30

31

10

1

31

10

3

5

20

30

SADA NÁPRAVY

CZ GB

D

AXLE SET

SATZ AUFHÄNGUNG

RU

КОМПЛЕКТ ОСИ КОЛЁС

F

KIT DE L’ESSIEU ZESTAW OSI

PL

35



7 

9 

 4

 2

 1

 3

 8

5 

 6 

A70MR06

Pos Part Number Pcs

2
.

1 m14910

2 m08194 2
23 m07152

4 m14924 2
25 m08169

6 m08148

7 m08163

 

8 m14923 2 

9 m05698 2

NÁPRAVA

CZ GB

D

AXLE

ACHSE

RU

OСЬ

F

ESSIEU OS

PL

12 
12 

36



Kusovník pro Altec

OdpadMnožstvíNázev materiálu

Číslo materiálu

KsMateriálPolotovarNázev součásti

Číslo součásti

Poz

    1  

NOSNÍK BLATNÍKU-svař. K/2017

40187981

22,181,7948PLECH 3x1500x3000m0381611.0976/S355MCEN10149-2

DRŽÁK TERČE ZADNÍ 2017

40192502

500,6747PLECH 3x1500x3000m0381621.0976/S355MCEN10149-2
DRŽÁK BLATNÍKU-OHYB 2017

40192523

24,590,4726PLECH 3x1500x3000m0381621.0976/S355MCEN10149-2

VÝZTUHA TERČE ZADNÍHO 2017

40192494

20,120,5177PLECH 1,5x1500x3000m0223711.0330/DC01EN10130
DRŽÁK SAMOLEPKY RYCHLOSTI 

V2 2017

40192485

25,020,2435PLECH 3x1500x3000m0381611.0976/S355MCEN10149-2

VZPĚRA TERČE ZADNÍ 2017

40192516

01

BLATNÍK PLASTOVÝ WL 405x650

m106061ALU S.V.5025026500

BLATNÍK WL405x650

m1060610

    1  

ŠTÍT BEZPEČNOSTNÍ L-423x282x1

m1627411

    1  

ZÁTKA PLASTOVÁ GPN 260 Q4040 4

m1268912

    1 

ČERVENÝODRAZKA TROJUHELNÍK

m0249713

    1,4  PROFIL "U" VA1100201/Cm1662814

    3 

ČSN021101.55ŠROUB 6HR M12x65-8.8

m0589820

    1  

ŠROUB S PŮLKUL. HL M10x25-10.9

m1668821

    4  

ŠROUB S PŮLKUL. HL M10x16-10.9

m1668722

    4  

ŠROUB 6HR M10x25-8.8

m0368123

    4  

ŠROUB S PŮLKUL. HL M10x20-10.9

m1663724

    3samojist

ČSN021492.55MATICE SAMOJISTNÁ M12-8.8

m0430130

    13samojist

ČSN021492.25MATICE SAMOJISTNÁ M10-8.8

m0377531

    1 

Č021702.15PODLOŽKA PLOCHÁ 13

m0121440

    2 
Č021740.05PODLOŽKA PRUŽNÁ 5

m0119741

    2 

Č021702.15PODLOŽKA PLOCHÁ 17

m0121942

    4 

ČSN021702.15PODLOŽKA PLOCHÁ 10,5

m0120943

    4  

PODLOŽKA PLOCHÁ 10

m1698144

Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140187981

140192502

240192523

240192494

140192485

140192516

1m1060610

1m1627411

1m0249713

1,4m1662814

3009529

11

14

2

13

5

3

10

1

6

4

TERČ ZADNÍ LEVÝ 

CZ GB

D

LEFT REAR DISC

SCHILD, HINTERES, LINKES RU

ЩИТОК ЗАДНИЙ ЛЕВЫЙ 

F

CIBLE ARRIÈRE GAUCHE

TARCZA TYLNA LEWA

PL

37



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140187981

140192502

240192523

240192494

140192485

140192516

3m0589820

1m1668821

4m1663724

3m0430130

13m0377531

1m0121440

2m0121942

3009529

20

3

1

42

40

30

30

3

2

31

4

42

45

6

21

24

TERČ ZADNÍ LEVÝ 

CZ GB

D

LEFT REAR DISC

SCHILD, HINTERES, LINKES RU

ЩИТОК ЗАДНИЙ ЛЕВЫЙ 

F

CIBLE ARRIÈRE GAUCHE

TARCZA TYLNA LEWA

PL

38



Pos. Part Number Pcs.

10 m10606 1

11 m16274 1

12 m12689 1

13 m02497 1

14 m16628 1,4

22 m16687 4

Pos. Part Number Pcs.

23 m03681 4

31 m03775 13

41 m01197 2

43 m01209 4

44 m16981 4

3009529

23

43

12

44

31

10

22

14

11

31

13

41

31

TERČ ZADNÍ LEVÝ 

CZ GB

D

LEFT REAR DISC

SCHILD, HINTERES, LINKES RU

ЩИТОК ЗАДНИЙ ЛЕВЫЙ 

F

CIBLE ARRIÈRE GAUCHE

TARCZA TYLNA LEWA

PL

Nm20

Nm10

39



Kusovník pro Altec

OdpadMnožstvíNázev materiálu

Číslo materiálu

KsMateriálPolotovarNázev součásti

Číslo součásti

Poz

    1  

NOSNÍK BLATNÍKU-svař. K/2017

40187981

22,181,7948PLECH 3x1500x3000m0381611.0976/S355MCEN10149-2

DRŽÁK TERČE ZADNÍ 2017

40192502

500,6747PLECH 3x1500x3000m0381621.0976/S355MCEN10149-2

DRŽÁK BLATNÍKU-OHYB 2017

40192523

24,590,4726PLECH 3x1500x3000m0381621.0976/S355MCEN10149-2

VÝZTUHA TERČE ZADNÍHO 2017

40192494

25,020,2435PLECH 3x1500x3000m0381611.0976/S355MCEN10149-2

VZPĚRA TERČE ZADNÍ 2017

40192516

01

BLATNÍK PLASTOVÝ WL 405x650

m106061ALU S.V.5025026500

BLATNÍK WL405x650

m1060610

    1  

ŠTÍT BEZPEČNOSTNÍ R-423x282x1

m1627311

    1  
ZÁTKA PLASTOVÁ GPN 260 Q4040 4

m1268912

    1 

ČERVENÝODRAZKA TROJUHELNÍK

m0249713

    1,4  PROFIL "U" VA1100201/Cm1662814

    3  

ŠROUB 6HR M12x65-8.8

m0589820

    1  

ŠROUB S PŮLKUL. HL M10x25-10.9
m1668821

    4  

ŠROUB S PŮLKUL. HL M10x16-10.9

m1668722

    4  

ŠROUB 6HR M10x25-8.8
m0368123

    4  

ŠROUB S PŮLKUL. HL M10x20-10.9

m1663724

    3  

MATICE SAMOJISTNÁ M12-8.8
m0430130

    13  

MATICE SAMOJISTNÁ M10-8.8

m0377531

    1  

PODLOŽKA PLOCHÁ 13
m0121440

    2  

PODLOŽKA PRUŽNÁ 5

m0119741

    2  

PODLOŽKA PLOCHÁ 17

m0121942

    4  

PODLOŽKA PLOCHÁ 10,5

m0120943

    4  

PODLOŽKA PLOCHÁ 10

m1698144

Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140187981

140192502

240192523

240192494

140192516

1m1060610

1m1627311

1m0249713

1,4m1662814

3009530

1

11

2

13

3

10

4

14

6

TERČ ZADNÍ PRAVÝ 

CZ GB

D

RIGHT REAR DISC

SCHILD, HINTERES, RECHTES RU

ЩИТОК ЗАДНИЙ ПРАВЫЙ

F

CIBLE ARRIÈRE DROITE

TARCZA TYLNA PRAWA

PL

40



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140187981

140192502

240192523

240192494

140192516

3m0589820

1m1668821

4m1663724

3m0430130

13m0377531

1m0121440

2m0121942

3009530

1

3

20

42

40

30

30

31

31

421244 42

6

3

2

TERČ ZADNÍ PRAVÝ 

CZ GB

D

RIGHT REAR DISC

SCHILD, HINTERES, RECHTES RU

ЩИТОК ЗАДНИЙ ПРАВЫЙ

F

CIBLE ARRIÈRE DROITE

TARCZA TYLNA PRAWA

PL

41



Pos. Part Number Pcs.

10 m10606 1

11 m16273 1

12 m12689 1

13 m02497 1

14 m16628 1,4

22 m16687 4

Pos. Part Number Pcs.

23 m03681 4

31 m03775 13

41 m01197 2

43 m01209 4

44 m16981 4

3009530

1114 22

31

13

41

31

12

23

43

10

44

31

TERČ ZADNÍ PRAVÝ 

CZ GB

D

RIGHT REAR DISC

SCHILD, HINTERES, RECHTES RU

ЩИТОК ЗАДНИЙ ПРАВЫЙ

F

CIBLE ARRIÈRE DROITE

TARCZA TYLNA PRAWA

PL

Nm20

Nm10

42



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

1m172521

8m055623

8m055974

4m157905

4m105916

4m062367

4m168618

3010222

1

3

4 5

6

7

8 4

3

SVĚTELNÁ SADA 

CZ GB

D

LIGHTING SET

LEUCHTENSATZ

RU

ОСВЕТИТЕЛЬНЫЙ КОМПЛЕКТ

F

KIT LUMINEUX

ZESTAW OŚWIETLENIA

PL

43



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

1m147791

1m147782

2m147763

2m167814

2m147775

m17252

1 2

3

4

5

SVĚTELNÁ SADA 

CZ GB

D

LIGHTING SET

LEUCHTENSATZ

RU

ОСВЕТИТЕЛЬНЫЙ КОМПЛЕКТ

F

KIT LUMINEUX

ZESTAW OŚWIETLENIA

PL

44



SOUPRAVA TĚSNIVA PÍSTNIC

CZ GB

D

SEALING SET FOR PISTON RODS 

KOLBENSTANGENDICHTUNGSMITTELSATZ

RU КОМПЛЕКТ ПРОКЛАДОК ЦИЛИНДРОВ

F

SET DE GARNITURE DES TIGES DE PISTON ZESTAW USZCZELEK TRZPIENIA TŁOKA

PL

9000249 - 80/40-630

Pos Part number Pcs

1 m03528 1

9000246 - 63/32-250

Pos Part number Pcs

2 m05442 2

2

1

45



UTAHOVACÍ MOMENTY ŠROUBŮ

CZ GB

D

SCREW TIGHTENING TORQUE

ANZUGMOMENTE VON SCHRAUBEN

RU

МОМЕНТЫ ЗАЖАТИЯ БОЛТОВ

F

COUPLES DE SERRAGE DES VIS MOMENTY DOKRĘCANIA ŚRUB 
PL

UTAHOVACÍ MOMENT

CZ GB

D

TIGHTENING TORQUE 

ANZUGMOMENT

RU

МОМЕНТ ЗАЖАТИЯ 

F

COUPLE DE SERRAGE 

MOMENT DOKRĘCANIA PL

Mu -

JMENOVITÝ PRŮMĚR

CZ GB

D

NOMINAL DIAMETER 

NENNDURCHMESSER

RU

НОМИНАЛЬНЫЙ ДИАМЕТР 

F

DIAMETRE NOMINAL  

ŚREDNICA NOMINALNA 

PL

D -

R -

ROZTEČ ZÁVITU - STOUPÁNÍ 

CZ GB

D

SCREW PITCH – LEAD 

GEWINDESTEIGUNG

RU

ШАГ РЕЗЬБЫ 

F

PAS DE FILET - PAS ROZSTAW GWINTU - SKOKI 

PL

P -

PEVNOST

CZ GB

D

STRENGTH

FESTIGKEIT

RU

ПРОЧНОСТЬ

F

RÉSISTANCE WYTRZYMAŁOŚĆ

PL

Pokud je v dokumentaci definován spoj ze šroubu a matice o různých pevnostech, vždy utahujte na moment komponenty s nižší pevností.

CZ

GB

D

If there is a joint with a screw and a nut at different strengths in the documentation, always tighten to the torque of the component with lower strength. 

 

RU Если в документации установлено соединение из болта и гайки различной прочности, всегда зажимайте с моментом для компонента с меньшей прочностью.

F

Si les documents définissent un assemblage par boulon de diverses résistances, serrez toujours au moment de la composante avec résistance inférieure.

Jeśli w dokumentacji zdefiniowane jest połączenie ze śrubą i nakrętką o różnych wytrzymałościach, zawsze należy dokręcać zachowując moment dokręcania komponentu z niższą
PL

wytrzymałością.

Wenn in der Dokumentation eine Verbindung von Schraube und Mutter mit verschiedenen Festigkeiten definiert ist, wird immer mit dem Moment des Bauteils mit

der geringeren Festigkeit angezogen.

46


